

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9430-9431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2011 in CWP No.4452/2000,LPA No.412/2010 dated 22/12/2011 in LPA No.412/2010,RA No.66/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN.THR.CH.CUM MD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HARINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    Aman Preet Singh,Adv.  
   Mr.    Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
   Ms.    Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Limited notice be issued to respondent if he could be compensated suitably in lieu of his reinstatement and also notice be issued on the prayer for interim relief returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER