

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9430-9431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in RA No.66/2011 and order dated 21/11/2011 in LPA No.412/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN.THR.CH.CUM MD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

[I.A. Nos.3-4 is "Appln. under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947"]

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the respondent.

The special leave petition is adjourned to 19th August, 2013.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master