

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9430-9431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2011 in CWP No.4452/2000,LPA No.412/2010 dated 22/12/2011 in LPA No.412/2010,RA No.66/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN.THR.CH.CUM MD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,AOR.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma, counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Patwalia offered to pay an amount of Rs. Five Lakhs in full and final settlement, though the respondent is not agreeable.

In the circumstances, let the matter be listed for hearing in January, 2014.

We record the statement of Mr. Patwalia that the concerned Unit has been closed, therefore, there is no question of reinstatement.

The petitioner will deposit the amount of Rs.Five Lakhs in this Court. Presently, the amount will be invested in a nationalised bank for a period of six months. The amount to be deposited within four weeks.

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master

