

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 816-817 OF 2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPORATION THROUGH CMD

APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARINDER SIGNH

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard the learned counsel for both the parties.

Leave granted.

List the appeals for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April, 2014."

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the appeals above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Service is complete.

Original Records have been received from the concerned High Court and is ready for reference.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

The appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR