

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 816-817 OF 2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPORATION THROUGH CMD APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARINDER SIGNH RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard the learned counsel for both the parties.**

**Leave granted.**

**List the appeals for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April, 2014."**

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the appeals above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far.

It is lastly submitted that an amount of Rs. Five Lakhs deposited by the Appellant in this Registry vide Court's order dated 19.11.2013 has been invested in F.D.R. with UCO Bank, Supreme Court Compound and the same is maturing on 18.3.2016, comes to total amount of Rs. 5,63,955/- (Principal amount + interest)

The appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR