

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 AND 7-8 OF 2016

(Applications for re-hearing the appeal decided ex-parte and
condonation of delay in filing the application for re-hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 816-817 OF 2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN.THR.CH.CUM MD ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to dispose of as allowed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment. (Copy of Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is annexed as Annexure A-1 from page Nos. 6 to 10 in the applications above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 29.08.2016 filed an application for re-hearing the appeal decided ex-parte (which is barred by time by 87 days) alongwith an application for condonation of delay. Applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 of 2016 respectively. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that an amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) deposited by the Appellant in this Registry vide Court's Order dated 19.11.2013 has been invested in FDR with UCO Bank, Supreme Court Compound and the same is maturing on 18.09.2016, comes to total amount of Rs. 5,81,607/- (Principal amount + Interest).

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out as per the prevailing practice of the Registry and the Counsel has furnished fresh appeal paper books.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

..2..

Copy to: 1. Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
120, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate
126, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR