

<ITEM NO.11

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2016 & I.A. 7-8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 816-817/2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN.THR.CH.CUM MD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Appln)s) for re-hearing the appeal/ decided exparte and c/delay in filing the appln. for re-hearing and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Ms. Naresh Bakshi,AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma,Adv.

Applicant(s) For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 19.09.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR