

NIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 816-817 OF 2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN. THR.

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH ...RESPONDENT/APPLICANT

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6 of 2016 are dismissed.

.....J.

(C. NAGAPPAN)

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,

SEPTEMBER 26, 2016

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6 & 7-8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 816-817/2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPN.THR.CH.CUM MD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(For re-hearing the appeal decided ex-parte and c/delay in filing the appln. for re-hearing and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma, Adv.

applicant Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6 of 2016 are dismissed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)