

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.816-817 OF 2014

PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPORATION
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING
DIRECTOR ... APPELLANT(S)
VS.
HARINDER SINGH ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent has submitted that he will furnish new address of the respondent as well his Bank Account number, within two weeks from today.
He is permitted to do so. Office report is ordered.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]
.....J.
[A.M. KHANWILKAR]
New Delhi;
11 th
November, 2016.

ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).816-817/2014
PUNJAB EX-SERVICEMEN CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR Appellant(s)
VERSUS
HARINDER SINGH Respondent(s)
(With office report for direction)
Date : 11/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
For Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is ordered in accordance with the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)